
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL - 2009 Valley Season

W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Wausau West 11 1 .917 94 34
D.C. Everest 6 6 .500 91 57
Stevens Point 6 6 .500 101 88
Wis. Rapids 6 6 .500 71 88
Rhinelander 6 6 .500 89 118
Wausau East 4 8 .333 64 93
Marshfield 3 9 .250 62 94

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Wausau West 12 421 343 94 116 21 3 11 82 55 35 7 11 5 19 .434 .338
D.C. Everest 12 386 327 95 110 25 8 3 77 37 41 3 14 5 23 .403 .336
Stevens Point 12 410 331 99 111 32 5 7 88 64 45 4 4 7 22 .441 .335
Wausau East 12 395 341 64 111 15 2 5 55 39 61 8 5 2 20 .405 .326
Rhinelander 12 415 347 89 107 22 2 12 75 50 81 6 11 1 12 .403 .308
Wis. Rapids 12 398 313 71 90 16 1 5 62 55 62 17 8 5 13 .415 .288
Marshfield 12 375 322 61 92 21 0 2 47 30 58 14 8 1 16 .371 .286

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Wausau West 12 11 1 1 84.00 64 34 31 30 66 2.58
D.C. Everest 12 6 6 0 77.67 80 57 45 35 48 4.06
Wausau East 12 4 8 0 78.33 115 93 65 52 49 5.81
Wis. Rapids 12 6 6 0 80.00 115 86 67 33 57 5.86
Marshfield 12 3 9 3 78.00 107 94 68 56 63 6.10
Stevens Point 12 6 6 1 76.00 121 88 75 42 49 6.91
Rhinelander 12 6 6 2 82.00 128 118 86 75 51 7.34



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Mike Parman EAST 12 46 39 15 22 3 0 4 11 6 0 1 0 0 9 .630 .564
Michael Mathson DCE 12 38 33 14 17 7 1 0 6 3 1 0 2 0 3 .556 .515
Dylan McHugh SP 11 37 31 9 15 6 0 0 5 5 2 0 1 0 1 .556 .484
Matt Jensen DCE 12 44 35 13 16 5 0 1 6 9 1 0 0 0 4 .568 .457
Mitch Howe WEST 12 52 40 14 17 3 1 2 12 9 1 1 0 2 2 .519 .425
Ryan Vierck MAR 11 32 26 1 11 1 0 0 5 5 5 1 0 0 3 .531 .423
Seth McMullen WEST 11 49 46 14 19 4 1 3 16 2 0 1 0 0 2 .449 .413
Jeff Baltus WR 12 47 42 8 17 4 0 0 4 1 2 0 2 2 3 .400 .405
Michael Hoerter SP 11 41 35 9 14 4 1 0 11 4 3 0 2 0 5 .462 .400
Tyler Henkel RH 12 48 38 10 15 5 1 1 8 7 9 1 1 1 2 .489 .395
Brent Dobratz WR 12 46 33 14 13 1 0 3 8 11 6 1 0 1 0 .543 .394
Josh Hoekstra DCE 10 34 31 8 12 3 0 0 11 1 5 0 1 1 2 .394 .387
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 12 45 39 7 15 4 0 1 9 6 1 0 0 0 3 .467 .385
Ethan Winker SP 12 45 37 9 14 4 0 1 11 5 6 1 1 1 2 .455 .378
Jordan Schmidt RH 12 51 43 12 16 3 0 3 17 8 7 0 0 0 5 .471 .372
Pat Morel WEST 11 39 35 11 13 1 0 2 7 2 7 1 1 0 0 .421 .371
Matt Schoff WR 11 35 27 5 10 1 0 0 9 3 6 2 1 2 0 .441 .370
Sam Huebner RH 12 47 41 8 15 0 0 3 11 4 1 1 1 0 0 .435 .366
Justin Moroder SP 12 49 36 16 13 1 1 1 11 12 3 1 0 0 7 .531 .361
Chris Albrecht DCE 12 46 36 14 13 1 1 0 10 8 1 0 2 0 5 .477 .361
Zach Esselman EAST 12 47 42 9 15 3 1 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 .426 .357
Riley Simmons EAST 12 40 34 7 12 1 0 1 8 2 5 3 0 1 1 .425 .353
Josh Henrich DCE 12 40 37 3 13 1 1 1 12 3 8 0 0 0 0 .400 .351
Dan Kellen RH 12 47 43 9 15 3 0 2 13 3 11 0 1 0 1 .391 .349
Nate Schmidt RH 12 40 32 11 11 3 0 0 8 8 7 0 0 0 1 .475 .344
Tyler Schaefer WEST 12 51 36 9 12 4 1 1 11 12 5 1 2 0 6 .510 .333
Nate Troyer EAST 12 45 42 4 14 0 0 0 7 2 7 0 1 0 2 .364 .333
Jesse Robinson RH 12 46 40 10 13 4 0 1 9 3 6 2 1 0 2 .400 .325
Matt Hiller MAR 12 44 37 6 12 2 0 0 6 5 5 1 1 0 1 .419 .324
Dan Mansell EAST 11 40 35 7 11 2 0 0 4 4 8 0 0 1 3 .375 .314
Josh Rozek SP 10 33 30 5 9 4 0 0 5 2 3 0 0 1 2 .333 .300
Tyler Erdman WEST 12 48 37 10 11 1 0 2 13 6 4 2 1 2 0 .404 .297

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 17 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Adam Kramer WEST 7 5 0 0 35.33 23 8 6 11 28 1.19
Bryan Hart DCE 4 2 1 0 18.67 15 9 7 6 12 2.63
Josh Hoekstra DCE 6 1 4 0 29.00 31 17 12 11 13 2.90
Brent Dobratz WR 7 4 2 0 31.00 31 18 14 12 23 3.16
Chris Andersen WEST 7 5 0 0 35.33 25 16 16 13 28 3.17
Ryan Williams SP 5 2 2 0 17.00 26 16 12 10 11 4.94
Tyler Henkel RH 8 2 2 2 24.67 37 26 18 15 12 5.11
Sully Luepke MAR 7 2 4 1 35.33 42 40 26 28 25 5.15
Tim Bannister EAST 6 2 2 0 23.33 33 26 19 11 12 5.70
Josh Henrich DCE 5 2 1 0 24.00 26 23 20 15 17 5.83
Bill Grau EAST 8 1 3 0 21.67 33 28 19 12 9 6.14
Gunnar Smith WR 5 0 2 0 20.33 32 27 20 5 14 6.89
Trevor Peck EAST 5 1 2 0 19.33 33 27 20 17 16 7.24
Dan Kellen RH 6 2 1 0 27.67 41 38 30 22 22 7.59
Brad Stroik SP 6 2 3 0 23.67 40 33 27 13 15 7.98



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Michael Mathson 12 38 33 14 17 7 1 0 6 3 1 0 2 0 3 .556 .515
Matt Jensen 12 44 35 13 16 5 0 1 6 9 1 0 0 0 4 .568 .457
Ryley Carstensen 9 23 19 4 8 1 0 1 10 1 4 0 2 1 1 .429 .421
Josh Hoekstra 10 34 31 8 12 3 0 0 11 1 5 0 1 1 2 .394 .387
Chris Albrecht 12 46 36 14 13 1 1 0 10 8 1 0 2 0 5 .477 .361
Josh Henrich 12 40 37 3 13 1 1 1 12 3 8 0 0 0 0 .400 .351
Mike Augustiniak 9 28 27 4 9 0 3 0 2 0 6 0 1 0 2 .333 .333
Bryan Hart 8 21 19 3 6 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 .381 .316
Ty Messerschmidt 10 12 12 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Luke Doescher 12 26 22 5 5 3 0 0 4 2 2 0 1 1 1 .280 .227
Kyle Geurink 7 16 10 2 2 1 0 0 6 2 4 1 2 1 0 .357 .200
Kyle Borrell 12 43 34 14 6 1 2 0 5 4 4 1 3 1 0 .275 .176
David Hart 6 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .167 .000
Spencer Long 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Jordan Thut 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 .000
Matt Hruska 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 386 327 95 110 25 8 3 77 37 41 3 14 5 23 .403 .336

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Bryan Hart 4 2 1 0 18.67 15 9 7 6 12 2.63
Josh Hoekstra 6 1 4 0 29.00 31 17 12 11 13 2.90
Josh Henrich 5 2 1 0 24.00 26 23 20 15 17 5.83
Spencer Long 3 1 0 0 6.00 8 8 6 3 6 7.00
Team Totals 12 6 6 0 77.67 80 57 45 35 48 4.06



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Conner Staab 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Ryan Vierck 11 32 26 1 11 1 0 0 5 5 5 1 0 0 3 .531 .423
Elliot Ashbeck 12 45 39 7 15 4 0 1 9 6 1 0 0 0 3 .467 .385
Kody Wilson 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Matt Hiller 12 44 37 6 12 2 0 0 6 5 5 1 1 0 1 .419 .324
Brett Baur 11 38 35 5 10 3 0 0 3 1 5 0 2 0 1 .306 .286
Josh Lutz 8 19 18 3 5 1 0 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 1 .316 .278
Jordan Southworth 11 35 31 8 8 0 0 0 3 2 9 1 1 0 0 .324 .258
Pat Breu 11 36 29 7 7 3 0 0 2 1 4 6 0 0 2 .389 .241
Sully Luepke 12 46 38 11 9 3 0 0 2 6 10 1 1 0 2 .356 .237
Anthony Klein 12 33 28 9 6 1 0 1 4 2 6 2 1 0 1 .313 .214
Lucius Messerschmidt 12 43 37 4 7 2 0 0 8 1 7 2 2 1 0 .244 .189
Shawn Esselman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 375 322 61 92 21 0 2 47 30 58 14 8 1 16 .371 .286

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sully Luepke 7 2 4 1 35.33 42 40 26 28 25 5.15
Anthony Klein 4 0 0 0 6.33 8 9 5 8 8 5.52
Lucius Messerschmidt 5 1 3 1 14.33 18 15 13 7 8 6.35
Elliott Ashbeck 5 0 1 1 13.67 26 16 14 6 16 7.17
Jordan Southworth 3 0 1 0 8.33 13 14 10 7 6 8.40
Team Totals 12 3 9 3 78.00 107 94 68 56 63 6.10



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Tyler Henkel 12 48 38 10 15 5 1 1 8 7 9 1 1 1 2 .489 .395
Jordan Schmidt 12 51 43 12 16 3 0 3 17 8 7 0 0 0 5 .471 .372
Sam Huebner 12 47 41 8 15 0 0 3 11 4 1 1 1 0 0 .435 .366
Dan Kellen 12 47 43 9 15 3 0 2 13 3 11 0 1 0 1 .391 .349
Nate Schmidt 12 40 32 11 11 3 0 0 8 8 7 0 0 0 1 .475 .344
Jesse Robinson 12 46 40 10 13 4 0 1 9 3 6 2 1 0 2 .400 .325
Alex Henkel 12 47 37 10 9 1 1 0 2 6 10 1 3 0 0 .364 .243
Ben Prom 12 46 38 9 8 1 0 2 5 5 15 0 3 0 1 .302 .211
Mark Mathews 8 21 17 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 1 0 0 .300 .176
Ben Mixis 5 16 14 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 .250 .143
Bryan Kronberger 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Tyler Wilmot 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Team Totals 12 415 347 89 107 22 2 12 75 50 81 6 11 1 12 .403 .308

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sam Huebner 3 0 0 0 4.00 4 1 1 1 4 1.75
Tyler Henkel 8 2 2 2 24.67 37 26 18 15 12 5.11
Dan Kellen 6 2 1 0 27.67 41 38 30 22 22 7.59
Jesse Robinson 1 0 0 0 5.00 7 6 6 3 0 8.40
Jordan Schmidt 5 1 2 0 14.67 20 23 19 24 11 9.07
Ben Prom 3 1 0 0 4.00 7 7 7 5 2 12.25
Tyler Wilmot 1 0 1 0 1.67 11 16 4 4 0 16.77
Nate Schmidt 1 0 0 0 0.33 1 1 1 1 0 21.21
Team Totals 12 6 6 2 82.00 128 118 86 75 51 7.34



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Bobby Gregorich 8 28 21 14 12 4 1 1 12 7 2 0 0 0 2 .679 .571
Matt Dana 9 19 16 4 8 1 1 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 .579 .500
Dylan McHugh 11 37 31 9 15 6 0 0 5 5 2 0 1 0 1 .556 .484
Michael Hoerter 11 41 35 9 14 4 1 0 11 4 3 0 2 0 5 .462 .400
Brad Stroik 5 6 5 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .333 .400
Ethan Winker 12 45 37 9 14 4 0 1 11 5 6 1 1 1 2 .455 .378
Josh Barnes 7 9 8 7 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 .444 .375
Justin Moroder 12 49 36 16 13 1 1 1 11 12 3 1 0 0 7 .531 .361
Josh Rozek 10 33 30 5 9 4 0 0 5 2 3 0 0 1 2 .333 .300
Ben Smith 12 45 37 5 9 3 0 0 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 .378 .243
Nick Winch 11 41 29 10 7 1 0 3 12 10 9 0 0 2 2 .415 .241
Adam Bartlett 12 39 32 6 5 2 0 0 3 7 4 0 0 0 0 .308 .156
Erin Rasmussen 4 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 .000 .000
Joel Helminiak 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Zach Cloud 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .500 .000
Josh Wasieleski 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Matt Courtney 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Ryan Williams 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Nick Mason 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 410 331 99 111 32 5 7 88 64 45 4 4 7 22 .441 .335

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Josh Wasieleski 3 0 0 0 2.00 2 0 0 1 1 0.00
Zach Cloud 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Nick Winch 1 0 0 1 0.33 1 0 0 0 0 0.00
Ryan Williams 5 2 2 0 17.00 26 16 12 10 11 4.94
Matt Courtney 8 0 0 0 12.67 19 12 10 4 6 5.53
Ben Smith 5 2 1 0 14.00 23 16 15 8 12 7.50
Brad Stroik 6 2 3 0 23.67 40 33 27 13 15 7.98
Michael Hoerter 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 2 2 4 1 14.00
Nick Mason 3 0 0 0 4.33 10 9 9 2 3 14.52
Team Totals 12 6 6 1 76.00 121 88 75 42 49 6.91



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Mike Parman 12 46 39 15 22 3 0 4 11 6 0 1 0 0 9 .630 .564
Adam Schumacher 4 10 6 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 .667 .500
Zach Esselman 12 47 42 9 15 3 1 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 .426 .357
Riley Simmons 12 40 34 7 12 1 0 1 8 2 5 3 0 1 1 .425 .353
Nate Troyer 12 45 42 4 14 0 0 0 7 2 7 0 1 0 2 .364 .333
Dan Dellenbach 7 8 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 .500 .333
Dan Mansell 11 40 35 7 11 2 0 0 4 4 8 0 0 1 3 .375 .314
Conor Howells 8 11 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 .300 .300
Ryan Zweck 11 34 31 7 9 1 0 0 5 3 7 0 0 0 2 .353 .290
Trevor Peck 12 44 38 4 10 2 0 0 7 5 2 0 1 0 0 .349 .263
Dan Piehler 2 7 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .571 .250
Derek Simon 10 30 27 3 6 1 0 0 3 3 9 0 0 0 0 .300 .222
Bill Grau 7 13 9 3 2 0 0 0 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 .462 .222
Brandon McKenna 5 8 8 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 .125 .125
Mike Mansell 7 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 .111 .000
Bryce Hintz 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Tim Bannister 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 395 341 64 111 15 2 5 55 39 61 8 5 2 20 .405 .326

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Bryce Hintz 1 0 0 0 3.00 2 1 1 2 0 2.33
Mike Parman 2 0 1 0 7.00 7 5 3 4 8 3.00
Ryan Zweck 2 0 0 0 4.00 7 6 3 6 4 5.25
Tim Bannister 6 2 2 0 23.33 33 26 19 11 12 5.70
Bill Grau 8 1 3 0 21.67 33 28 19 12 9 6.14
Trevor Peck 5 1 2 0 19.33 33 27 20 17 16 7.24
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 78.33 115 93 65 52 49 5.81



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Dillon Bradley 9 28 27 6 14 4 0 1 8 0 5 0 1 0 1 .519 .519
Jason Kyle 7 11 7 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 1 .600 .429
Mitch Howe 12 52 40 14 17 3 1 2 12 9 1 1 0 2 2 .519 .425
Seth McMullen 11 49 46 14 19 4 1 3 16 2 0 1 0 0 2 .449 .413
Pat Morel 11 39 35 11 13 1 0 2 7 2 7 1 1 0 0 .421 .371
Tyler Schaefer 12 51 36 9 12 4 1 1 11 12 5 1 2 0 6 .510 .333
Brett Ziegel 3 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .333
Dylan Mroczenski 9 21 19 3 6 3 0 0 5 1 4 0 1 0 1 .350 .316
Tyler Erdman 12 48 37 10 11 1 0 2 13 6 4 2 1 2 0 .404 .297
Adam Kramer 6 12 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 .364 .250
Jacob Wittman 12 42 34 11 8 0 0 0 3 5 4 1 2 0 5 .350 .235
Jake Lindmeier 11 38 31 5 7 1 0 0 4 6 1 0 1 0 0 .351 .226
Brad Borchardt 6 11 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 .273 .200
Chris Andersen 7 13 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 .462 .125
Jared Porter 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 421 343 94 116 21 3 11 82 55 35 7 11 5 19 .434 .338

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Tyler Schaefer 3 0 0 1 2.67 1 0 0 0 4 0.00
Brett Ziegel 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
Adam Kramer 7 5 0 0 35.33 23 8 6 11 28 1.19
Chris Andersen 7 5 0 0 35.33 25 16 16 13 28 3.17
Jake Lindmeier 3 1 1 0 8.67 13 7 7 5 3 5.65
Seth McMullen 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 2 1 0 1 7.00
Jared Porter 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 1 0 ~
Team Totals 12 11 1 1 84.00 64 34 31 30 66 2.58



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Adam Miner 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Jeff Baltus 12 47 42 8 17 4 0 0 4 1 2 0 2 2 3 .400 .405
Brent Dobratz 12 46 33 14 13 1 0 3 8 11 6 1 0 1 0 .543 .394
Matt Schoff 11 35 27 5 10 1 0 0 9 3 6 2 1 2 0 .441 .370
Cory Esselman 10 22 20 4 7 4 0 1 6 2 7 0 0 0 0 .409 .350
Josh Coyer 12 42 32 10 9 3 1 1 10 7 7 2 1 0 2 .439 .281
Kevin Abel 8 18 11 2 3 1 0 0 2 6 7 0 1 0 1 .529 .273
Cody Knutson 12 41 34 5 9 0 0 0 5 6 6 1 0 0 0 .390 .265
Brad McCarthy 12 40 27 5 7 0 0 0 6 6 7 5 2 0 1 .474 .259
Joe Schuerman 8 20 17 3 4 1 0 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 .350 .235
Bobby Blom 8 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 .200 .200
Joey Fredrick 12 44 33 7 6 1 0 0 4 8 5 3 0 0 0 .386 .182
Kade Kolo 11 32 27 6 3 0 0 0 5 3 3 2 0 0 1 .250 .111
Scott Killian 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kevin Bengsch 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Gunnar Smith 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 398 313 71 90 16 1 5 62 55 62 17 8 5 13 .415 .288

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kade Kolo 2 0 0 0 2.00 4 0 0 1 2 0.00
Brent Dobratz 7 4 2 0 31.00 31 18 14 12 23 3.16
Gunnar Smith 5 0 2 0 20.33 32 27 20 5 14 6.89
Adam Miner 6 1 1 0 15.67 24 24 19 10 13 8.49
Kevin Bengsch 5 1 1 0 9.67 20 14 12 5 5 8.69
Josh Coyer 2 0 0 0 1.33 4 3 2 0 0 10.53
Team Totals 12 6 6 0 80.00 115 86 67 33 57 5.86


